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Michael Auerbach

Executive Director

NH Dental Society

23 South State Street

Concord, NH 03301 

provider

agency

06/30/16 225-5961 226-4880 mauerbach@nhds.org Joanne Dover

NH Dental Society

same address and phone

jdover@nhds.org

Jay Couture

Seacoast Mental Health Center

1145 Sagamore Avenue

Portsmouth, NH  03801   

provider

agency

06/30/16 957-5709 cell: 661-7900 433-5078 jcouture@smhc-nh.org Nancy Eeames

957-5785

neames@smhc-nh.org

Diana Dedousis

Administrator

Silver Touch Home Health Care

PO Box 122

Merrimack, NH  03054  

Home Care 

Association

07/30/18 424-9479 cell: 759-3266 424-4199 dedousis.diana@sthhc.com Gina Balkus

Home Care Association of NH

8 Green Street, Ste. 2

Concord, NH  03301

225-5597

cell: 345-1201

fax: 225-5817

gbalkus@homecarenh.org

Lisa DiMartino

23 Williamsburg Avenue

Gilford, NH  03246

Vendor #228554/66.82 miles

Consumer 06/30/16 528-3540 home

496-1115 (cell)

garylisa@metrocast.net Joel Fisher

686 Belknap Mountain Road

Gilford, NH  03246

fisher@metrocast.net

Ellen Edgerly

Community Organizer

Brain Injury Association of NH

23 Isabelle Lane

Rochester, NH  03867

Advocacy / 

provider agency

07/30/18 332-9891 cell: 312-7417 332-9891 ellenedge@metrocast.net John Richards

3 Scott Road

Peterborough, NH  03458

(603) 784-5144

richardsjw@comcast.net
P. Travis Harker, MD

Concord Hospital 

Family Health Center

250 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH  03301

06/30/17 228-7200 cell: 867-9066 228-7307 ptravisharker@gmail.com

Ellen Keith

Governor's Commission on Disability

86 Moultonville Road

Center Ossipee, NH  03814

Vendor#150268/136 miles

06/30/16 cell: 733-7133 no email Charles Saia

Executive Director

Governor's Commission on Disability

121 South Fruit Street, Ste. 101

Concord, NH  03301

271-2773

charles.saia@nh.gov
Earle Kolb

Consumer

3 Freedom Drive

Salem, NH  03079

consumer 

advocate

06/30/16 home: 866-4911 458-2647 earlectric@rocketmail.com

MEDICAL CARE ADVISORY COMMITTEE (MCAC)
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Doug McNutt

Associate State Director

AARP 

45 South Main Street, Ste. 202

Concord, NH  03301

consumer

advocate

06/30/16 230-4106 cell: 858-4640 dmcnutt@aarp.org Todd Fahey

AARP

45 South Main Street, Ste. 202

Concord, NH  03301

tfahey@aarp.org
Michele Merritt

Policy Director

New Futures

10 Ferry Street, Ste. 307

Concord, NH  03301

06/30/17 225-9540 415-9543 mmerritt@new-futures.org Linda Saunders Paquette

Same Address

225-9540

lpaquette@new-futures.org

Paula Minnehan

NH Hospital Association

125 Airport Road

Concord, NH  03301

provider

agency

06/30/16 415-4254 225-4346 pminnehan@nhha.org Travis Boucher

Director

Financial Policy and Reimbursement 

NH Hospital Association

(603) 415-4253 (Office)

(603) 581-6341 (cell)

tboucher@nhha.org
Sarah Morrison

Director, Patient Access

Conifer Health Solutions

on behalf of Dartmouth-Hitchcock

One Medical Center Drive

Lebanon, NH 03756                         

consumer

advocate

Provider agency

06/30/16 650-5994 650-7449 sarahjane.morrison@coniferhealth.com Barbara Moore

Director of AR Management

Conifer Health Solutions

on behalf of Dartmouth-Hitchcock

4 Bedford Farms 

Bedford NH  03110

Office: 629-1277

cell: 731-3129

barbara2.moore@coniferhealth.com
Kenneth Norton

Executive Director

NAMI NH

85 North State St.

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy,

Consumer, &

Family 

Representative

06/30/16 225-5359 cell: 496-5748 228-8848 knorton@naminh.org Annette Carbonneau

same address & phone

acarbonneau@naminh.org 

340-1066 cell

Cindy Robertson

Disabilities Rights Center, Inc.

64 North Main Street, Ste. 2

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy 

agency

06/30/16 228-0432 225-2077 cindyr@drcnh.org Karen Rosenberg

same address & phone

karenr@drcnh.org

Richard Royce

Director of Public Policy

Community Support Network, Inc.

10 Ferry Street, Ste. 401

Concord, NH  03301

provider

agency

06/30/16 229-1982 rroyse@communitybridgesnh.org Alex Koutroubas

Dennehy and Bouley

17 Depot Street, Ste. 3

Concord, NH  03301

228-1601

alex@dennehybouley.com
Chris Rueggeberg

NH Council on Developmental 

Disabilities

2 1/2 Beacon Street, Ste. 10

Concord, NH 03301

Advocacy 

agency

08/31/17 271-2336 271-1156 robert.rueggeberg@ddc.nh.gov Isadora Rodriguez-Legendre

NH Council on Developmental 

Disabilities

work: 271-1157

cell: 917-232-2623

isadora.rodriguez-legendre@ddc.nh.gov
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Ann Schwartzwalder

Crotched Mountain Community Care

30 International Drive, Ste. 202

Portsmouth, NH 03801

provider

agency

07/30/18 431-3042 ann.schwartzwalder@crotchedmountain.

org

Peter Marshall

same address

792-0131

peter.marshall@crotchedmountain.org

Melvin Spierer MSW

MHRA

Elderly Outreach 

200 Hanover Street

Manchester, NH 03104-6125

provider

agency

06/30/16 624-4780 623-0509 624-2175 mspierer@manchesterhousing.org 

mdspierer@comcast.net

Kristine Hall

khall@manchesterhousing.org

Kristine Stoddard

Director, NH Public Policy

Bi-State Primary Care Association

525 Clinton Street

Bow, NH  03304

provider

agency

08/31/17 228-2830 

x113

228-2464 kstoddard@bistatepca.org Abby Schockley

228-2830 x126

same address

ashockley@bistatepca.org

Carolyn Virtue

Heritage Case Management

4 Chennell Drive, Ste. 101

Concord, NH  03301

07/30/18 228-2400 228-9210 cvirtue@heritagecasemgt.com Cheryl S. Steinberg, Esq. 

Director, Senior Law Project

New Hampshire Legal Assistance

117 North State Street

Concord, NH  03301

Tel.:  (603) 206-2210

Fax:  (603) 224-2053

Email:  csteinberg@nhla.org

Michelle Winchester

PO Box 120

North Berwick, ME  03906

Health Policy 

Organization

06/30/16 534-9060 534-9060 m.winchester@maine.rr.com Tom Bunnell

Policy Consultant

NH Voices for Health

4 Park Street, Ste. 403

Concord, NH  03301

tombunnellnh@gmail.com

491-1924
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Kelly Cote

Health &Human Services

Medicaid Business & Policy

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9422 271-8431 kmcote@dhhs.state.nh.us Robin Calley

same address 271-9384

rlcalley@dhhs.state.nh.us

Kathleen Dunn

Health & Human Services 

Medicaid Business & Policy

129 Pleasant St 

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9421 340-0424 271-8431 kdunn@dhhs.state.nh.us

Katja Fox DHHS 271-9406

Michael Holt DHHS 271-9234 michael.holt@dhhs.state.nh.us

Jane Hybsch DHHS 271-9423

Michael Kelly

Bureau of Behavioral Health

105 Pleasant St-Main Bldg

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-5052 271-5040 mkelly@dhhs.state.nh.us

Dawn Landry

Health & Human Services

Div of Family Assistance

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301                         

DHHS 271-9315 271-4637 dilandry@dhhs.state.nh.us

Susan Lombard

Health & Human Services

Bureau of Elderly & Adult Svs.

129 Pleasant St

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-9095 slombard@dhhs.state.nh.us

Diane Peterson

Health & Human Services

129 Pleasant St Thayer Bldg

Concord, NH  03301

DHHS 271-4367 271-4365 dpeterson@dhhs.state.nh.us

Todd Ringelstein

Health & Human Services

Div of Developmental Svcs

105 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-5094 271-5166 Todd.Ringelstein@dhhs.state.nh.us John Capuco

same address 271-5035

jcapuco@dhhs.state.nh.us

Erica Ungarelli

Health & Human Services

Div. of Children Youth & Families

129 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

DHHS 271-7298 271-4729 eungarelli@dhhs.state.nh.us Timothy McAvoy

same address 271-8559

tmcavoy@dhhs.state.nh.us

Department Staff


